## Knights of Columbus Bishop Ladyka

Bishop Ladyka Council serves the Parish of Sts. Peter and Paul Ukrainian Catholic Church in St. Boniface, Winnipeg, Manitoba. Our Grand Knight for 2010-2011 is Brother Gary Mendrun phone: 204-254-7777

Bishop Ladyka Council meets the first Tuesday of each month except July and August at 7:30 P.M. in the basement auditorium of Sts. Peter & Paul Church.

4th Degree members of the council meet with Canon Luhovy Assembly #374 the last Tuesday of each month except July and August at Holy Family Nursing Home.

Bishop Ladyka Council was founded in 1985 through the efforts of Rt. Rev. Mitrat Monsignor Joseph Cormylo. It is named after Bishop Basil Ladyka, who was the second Ukrainian Catholic bishop for Canada, based in Winnipeg. Bishop Ladyka Council works closely with the Sts. Peter and Paul Ukrainian Catholic Parish in Winnipeg, providing funds for various projects, members being active participants in their parish. etc.